

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
MYLES TAMASHIRO, *et al.*,

Petitioners

v.

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES,
STATE OF HAWAII, *et al.*

—◆—
**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The Supreme Court Of The State Of Hawai'i**

—◆—
REPLY BRIEF
—◆—

EVAN R. SHIRLEY
SHIRLEY & ASSOCIATES
1615 Davies Pacific Center
841 Bishop Street
Honolulu, Hawai'i 96813

STANLEY E. LEVIN
DAVIS, LEVIN, LIVINGSTON
& GRANDE
851 Fort Street
Honolulu, Hawai'i 96813

MAY 25, 2007

BETH S. BRINKMANN
SETH M. GALANTER
Counsel of Record
BRIAN R. MATSUI
MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP
2000 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 887-6947

Counsel for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
REPLY BRIEF	1
A. The Decision Below Is Contrary To The Legislative Enactments, Administrative Regulations, Or Judicial Opinions Of At Least A Dozen Other States As Well As The Decisions Of Federal Courts Of Appeals	2
B. The Statutory Interpretation Adopted By The Court Below Disregards Both This Court’s Clear Statement Rules And Requirement Of Deference To Federal Agencies	3
C. The Court Below Could Not Have Reached The Same Result Under State Law Independent Of Its Manifestly Erroneous Reading Of Federal Law.....	7
CONCLUSION.....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES:

<i>Chevron U.S.A., Inc. v. Natural Resources Defense Council, Inc.</i> , 467 U.S. 837 (1984)	6
<i>Kentucky v. United States</i> , 424 F.3d 1222 (Fed. Cir. 2005).....	4
<i>Michigan v. Long</i> , 463 U.S. 1032 (1983)	9
<i>New Hampshire v. Ramsey</i> , 366 F.3d 1 (1st Cir. 2004).....	3
<i>New York v. United States</i> , 505 U.S. 144 (1992)	5
<i>Oregon v. Guzek</i> , 546 U.S. 517 (2006)	9
<i>Steel Co. v. Citizens for a Better Environment</i> , 523 U.S. 83 (1998)	7

STATUTES:

Randolph-Sheppard Vending Stand Act, 20 U.S.C. § 107 <i>et seq.</i> :	
§ 107a(a)(1)	7
§ 107a(a)(5)	4
§ 107b(6).....	4

RULES AND REGULATIONS:

34 C.F.R. § 395.1(p)	4
34 C.F.R. § 395.4(a)	7
34 C.F.R. § 395.8(a)	4
Haw. Admin. Rules § 17-402-17(n)(2).....	4

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

Page

MISCELLANEOUS:

<i>Amicus Br. of 19 States, Merrill Lynch, Pierce, Fenner & Smith, Inc. v. Dabit</i> , 547 U.S. 71 (2006) (No. 04-1371).....	5
<i>Amicus Br. of 17 States, Sprietsma v. Mercury Marine</i> , 537 U.S. 51 (2002) (No. 01-706).....	5-6
